



\$~80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 9296/2025

RAJ KUMAR & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Advocate.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP with SI
Priyanka Saini.

Mr. Rohit Kumar, Advocate for
R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

05.02.2026

List on 20.04.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2026

SS/KA/