



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 9296/2025**

RAJ KUMAR & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jha, Advocate.**

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP
with SI Deepak.**

Mr. Rohit Kumar, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

09.07.2026

List on 11.09.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JULY 9, 2026

SS/